Assembly Bill 1058

Published July 19, 1966.

Chapter 609

AN ACT to increase the appropriation to the judicial council for the purpose of conducting a study of criminal procedure laws.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

The appropriation in section 20.490 (1) (a) of the statutes, as affected by the laws of 1965, is increased by \$18,980 for the fiscal year 1966-67 for the purpose of conducting a detailed research study of criminal procedure in this state and rewriting all relevant criminal procedure statutes.

Approved June 27, 1966.